HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 366 by Senator Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "amend and reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
 22:976.1(B) and (D), relative to health"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 3, insert "for"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 4, after "practices;" insert "to provide for effectiveness;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete lines 7 and 8 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 10 "Section 1. R.S. 22:976.1(B) and (D) are hereby amended and reenacted to read as 11 follows:"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, line 9, delete "cost-sharing" and insert "cost sharing"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "B. <u>Cost-sharing calculation</u>. When calculating an enrollee's contribution 16 to any applicable cost-sharing requirement, a health insurance issuer shall include 17 18 any cost-sharing amounts paid by the enrollee or on behalf of the enrollee by another person. If application of this requirement results in health savings account 19 20 ineligibility under 26 U.S.C. 223, this requirement shall apply for health savings account-qualified high deductible health plans with respect to the deductible of 21 the plan after the enrollee has satisfied the minimum deductible under 26 U.S.C. 22 23 223, except with respect to items or services that are preventive care pursuant to 26 U.S.C. 223(c)(2)(C), in which case the requirements of this Subsection shall 24 apply regardless of whether the minimum deductible under 26 U.S.C. 223 has 25 26 been satisfied.
- 27 * *
- D. The commissioner of insurance may promulgate rules and regulations in
 accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act as are necessary to implement
 this Section."

*

- 31 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 32 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety